| CC FINANCING STATEMENT OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Selene Armstrong 205-226-1402 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, AL 35203 DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (| THE ABOVE | 239460 1/4 \$41.55 Judge of Probate, AL 02:58:10 PM FILED/CERT | ONLY |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|
| 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDIE NAME | SUFFIX |
| COL - BEARD E. MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | STA. POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR | 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | NC |
| | <u> </u> | · | |
| ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only on 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | e debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb | ine names | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME R 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME LESTER LESTER | MIDDLE NAME | SUFFIX |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME R 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 138-20 | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE AC 35043 | SUFFIX |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 13e-20 3. MAILING ADDRESS WANE WANE | FIRST NAME LESTER CITY | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE | |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3. MAILING ADDRESS 4. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR | FIRST NAME LESTER CITY CHELSEA 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE AC 35043 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | COUNTRY |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3. MAILING ADDRESS 2. MAILING ADDRESS 2. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. ORGANIZATION'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | FIRST NAME LESTER CITY CHELSEA 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE AC 35043 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | COUNTRY |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 2c. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME LESTER CITY CHUSEA 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3 | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE AC 35043 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | COUNTRY |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 13 CACA 2b. MAILING ADDRESS 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 2c. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 2 SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 2c. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: | FIRST NAME LESTER CITY CHUSEA 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3 | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE AC 35043 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any Bb) MIDDLE NAME | COUNTRY |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3B. ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: Brand: | FIRST NAME LESTER CITY CHUSEA 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3 | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE AC 35043 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any Bb) MIDDLE NAME | COUNTRY |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 13 CACA MAILING ADDRESS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: | FIRST NAME CHELSEA 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3) FIRST NAME CITY | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE AC 35043 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any Bb) MIDDLE NAME | COUNTRY |
| 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 13 CONTROL OF THE SECURE OF TH | FIRST NAME CHELSEA 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3) FIRST NAME CITY | MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE MIDDLE NAME | COUNTRY |

| | | _ | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: | LESSEE/LESSOR | CONSIGNEE/C | CONSIGNOR | BAILEE/BAILOR | SELLER/BUYER | AG. LIEN | NON-UCC FILING |
| This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum | for record] (or recorded) in | n the REAL 7 [if applicable] | Check to REQUE | ST SEARCH REPOR | T(S) on Debtor(s) optional] | All Debtors | Debtor 1 Debtor 2 |
| 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| \$ 5765 | ひー | | | | | | |

| UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA | TEMENT | | | | |
| 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | |
| OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME | MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX | | | | |
| COLE-BEARD PADRICH | | | | | |
| 10. MISCELLANEOUS: | 7 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | 160 2/4 \$41.55 dge of Probate | AL |
| | | | | 8:10 PM FILED | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | THE ABOVE S | PACE | IS FOR FILING OF | FICE USE ONLY |
| 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one r | arne (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev | iate or combine names | | | |
| 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | |
| OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE NAME | | SUFFIX |
| | | | | | |
| 11c. MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | 5 | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | |
| 11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION | 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN | NIZATION 1 | 1g. OR(| GANIZATIONAL ID #, i | f any |
| DEBTOR A COLONIO DE CARRESTA DE LA COLONIO DE CARRESTA DE LA COLONIO DE CARRESTA DE CARRES | | <u> </u> | <u>-</u> | | NONE |
| 12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name | (12a or 12b) | | <u>.</u> | |
| | | | | | |
| OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | <u> </u> | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| | | | | | |
| 12c. MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted | 16. Additional collateral descri | ntion: | | | |
| collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. | To. Additional conditional descri | ption. | | | |
| 14. Description of real estate: | | | | | |
| The real property described on the attached deed: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate | | | | | |
| (if Debtor does not have a record interest): | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 17. Check only if applicable an | | | | |
| | | rustee acting with resp | ect to p | roperty held in trust | Decedent's Estate |
| | 18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable an | | | | |
| | Debtor is a TRANSMITTING Filed in connection with a N | | neaction | effective 30 years | |
| | Filed in connection with a f | | | • | |

| This instrument was prepared by: (Name)Larry L. Halcomb | Send Tax Notice To: | _Patricia Cole | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| | · • | name | |
| (Address) 3512 Old Montgomery Highway Birmingham, AL 35209 | - | 60 Papa Lane address | |
| WARRANTY DEED- | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Chelsea, AL 35043 | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| STATE OF ALABAMA Jefferson COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY | THESE PRESENTS: | | |
| That in consideration of FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/10 to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid or we, Chesley Brandon Niven and wife, Kacy J. | by the grantee herein the | | ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ |
| The second of th | MIAGII | | |
| (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell ar | d convey unto Patricia | Cole, Unmarried | |
| (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following describ to-wit: | | elby County, Ala | ibama, |
| See Legal Description on attached Exhibit " | Α". | | |
| Mineral and mining rights excepted. Subject to taxes for 2001. | | | |
| \$ 55,000.00 of the purchase price was paid loan closed simultaneously herewith. | from the proceeds o | f a mortgage | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | nst # 2001-018 | | 00239460 3/4 \$ 41.55 |
| | 01/17/2001-0188 | Shelby Cni 27 06/11/2013 | ty Judge of Probate, AL 3 02:58:10 PM FILED/CERT |
| | SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBA 002 CJ1 15.00 | | |
| TO HAVE AND HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assign | ns forever. | | |
| And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, extheir heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee sinunless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell a heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same the lawful claims of all person. | ecutors, and administrators cuple of said premises; that the | ney are free from all encumbra | nces, |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set ou | hand(s) and seal (s) | , this12th | |
| iay of, 2001 | | | |
| | 11 (7) | • | |
| (Seal) | Chesley Brandon N | (S | Seal) |
| (Seal) | Bacy O. nin | | Seal) |
| (Seai) | Kacy J. Wiven | · | |
| | | (3 | eal) |
| TATE OF ALABAMA Jefferson COUNTY | General Acknowledgment | | |
| Larry L. Halcomb hesley Brandon Niven and wife, Kacy J. Niven | Public in and for the said Cour | nty, in said State, hereby certify th | ıaţ |
| hose name(s) are signed to the foregoing conveyance, this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance | and whoare kno | wn to me, acknowledged before n | ne |
| n the day the same bears date. Given under my hands and official seal this12thday of | | executed the same voluntari | ły |
| Cay of | January Manuary | A.D., 2001 | |
| Lari | | Notary Public | |
| | My Commission Expires January 23, 2002 | | |

DCAL01W

Exhibit "A"

Legal Description

BEGIN AT THE SE CORNER OF THE SE1/4 OF THE SE1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST AND RUN THENCE MORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID 1/4 1/4 SECTION FOR A DISTANCE OF 420 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE RUN WEST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 1/4 SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 210 FEET; THENCE RUN MORTH PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID 1/4 1/4 SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 210 FEET; THENCE RUN EAST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 1/4 SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 210 FRET; THENCE RUN SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 1/4 SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 210 FRET; THENCE RUN SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 1/4 SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 210 FRET; THENCE RUN SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 1/4 SECTION, A DISTANCE OF 210 FRET; THENCE RUN DISTANCE OF 210 FRET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO, AN NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT TO PROVIDE INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, OVER AND ALONG SAID EXISTING ROADWAY EXTENDING FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO SHELBY COUNTY HIGHWAY 335.

20130611000239460 4/4 \$41.55 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/11/2013 02:58:10 PM FILED/CERT

Inst # 2001-01827

O1/17/2001-01827
O2:03 PM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
15.00